97334699

RELEASE OF FIRST MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Know all Men by These Presents:

BANK ONE, COLUMBUS, NA, as Trustee under that certain Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated November 1, 1994 between Central Life Assurance Company (n/k/a AmerUs Life Insurance Company), and Bank One, Columbus, NA, as Trustee ("Bank One, Trustee"), does hereby acknowledge that a certain First Mortgage and Security Agreement dated October 30. 1989, an orded October 31, 1989, as Document No. 89516868, in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Minois, executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a ratir and banking association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 6, 1989 and known as Trivat No. 108 505-01, to AMERUS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY fikia Central Life Assurance Company, which was subsequently assigned to Bank One, Trustee, by an Assignment dated November 30, 1954 and recorded December 19, 1994, as Document No. 04054563, in the Recorder's Office of Cock County, Illinois, on the following described premises situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

is redeemed, paid off, satisfied and discharged in full.

Dated this 14 _day of NEWAXX (B) / April, 1997.

\$24.QB



BANK ONE, COLUMBUS, NA, as Trustee under that Larger Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated
November 1 1994 between Central Life Assurance
Company and Bank One, Columbus, NA, as Trustee.
By: Alkasi Tays S. to. Printed Name Alsoh Sites
Printed Name Alison Sites
Title: Authorize Signer
By: John Rethard

Printed Name: John Rothrock Authorized Signe. Dear-of Fee Gitte **\$27.50** Temper TRAN 7084 05/13/97 13:12:00 109:11 1 KP 4-97-33469 100: COUNTY RECORDER 124.4 STATE OF OHIO *--97-334699

) SS **COUNTY OF** FRANKLIN April, 1997 day of Managara. before me a Notary Public personally appeared 14th Alison Sites and John Rothrock , to me personally known, who, being by

me duty sworn, did say that they are the Authorized Signer and Authorized Signer respectively, of BANK ONE, COLUMBUS, NA, as Trustee under that certain Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of November 1, 1994 between Central Life Assurance Company and Bank One, Columbus, NA, as Trustee, executing the foregoing instrument, that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of the corporation; that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation as Trustee by the authority of its Board of Directors, that Alison Sites acknowledged the execution of this instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation as Trustee by it and by the trust voluntarily executed.

	MELETIM MOTANT PERSON MY COMMERCION EX	BRINSPY STATE OF THE THIS CALLS IN HELD
	MELETYM MOTHER POSICIO MY COMMISSION CO	BRINGE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

Molary Public	A. Si
My Commission expires	10-24-98
	- Deliver

mail to:

97~0050 (最) Quaranty National Title 30 N. LaSalle suite 3916 Chicacgo, IL 60602

MARKET.

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

9723-16.03

FILE NUMBER: 97-0050

EXELBIT A

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1:

Contract of the Contract of the

No. and the second

THE PART OF LOT "B" IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE CIRCUIT COURT COMMISSIONERS IN PARTITION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL RESERVE, OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION RECORDS: IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON SEPTEMBER 1, 1893 IN BOOK 59 OF PLATS, PAGE 32. AS DOCUMENT 1924571, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF WEST 40TH STREET (A PRIVATE STREET BEING 66 FEET IN WIDTH AS DEFINED IN TRUSTEE'; DEED DATED APRIL 6, 1965, AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 194297377 WITH THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH PULASKI ROAD (SAID RIGHT OF WAY BEING 100 FEET IN WIDTH), RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH PULASKI ROAD A DISTANCE OF 655.63 FEFT TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE LYING NORTHWEST OF ITS CHORD HAVING A RADIUS OF 566.69 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 7 DEGREES, 47 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS OF DISTANCE OF 90.69 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED, WHICH POINT IS 468.24 FEET EAST FROM THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE (A PRIVATE STREET BEING 66 FEET IN WIDTH AS DEFINED IN TRUSTEE'S DEED DATED APRIL 6, 1965, AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 19429737) AND 616.65 FEET NORTH FROM SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF WEST 40TH STREET, THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE LYING NORTHWEST OF ITS CHORD HAVING A RADIUS OF 366.02 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 12 DEGREES, 28 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 79.64 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED WHICH IS 403.68 FEET EAST FROM GAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE AND 570.37 FEET NORTH FROM SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF WEST 40TH STREET: THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE LYING NORTHWEST OF ITS CHORD HAVING A RADIUS OF 391.56 FRET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 9 DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 02 SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 64.24 FERT TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED, LOCATED ON A LINE 523.79 FEET NORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 40TH STREET, WHICH POINT IS 190.40 FEET WEST FROM SAID WEST LINE OF SOUTH PULASKI ROAD; THENCE WEST ALONG THE LAST ABOVE MENTIONED PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 359.60 FEET TO A POINT LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE LAST ABOVE MENTIONED PARALLEL LINE AND THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE

,9733469

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

FILE NUMBER:

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

BASTERN RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 267.91 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED; THENCE NORTHRASTERLY, EASTERLY AND SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE LYING NORTH OF ITS CHORD HAVING A RADIUS OF 600.00 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 34 DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS A DISTANCE OF 363.08 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED, WHICH POINT IS 2,354.67 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHBAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3; TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN: AFORESAID COUNTY AND STATE. AND IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS POINT A: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 59.64 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE FOUND LOCATED ON LINE A. LINE A BEING DEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE RUNNING SOUTHEASTERLY FROM FOINT A 199.62 FEET TO A POINT LOCATED ON THE WESTERN RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH TOTASKI ROAD; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 58.74 FEET TO A POINT MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE FOUND AND LOCATED ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 18.04 FRET NORTHEAST OF LINE A; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY AND ALCHG A LINE PARALLEL TO LINE A 68.74 FEET TO A POINT LOCATED ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SOUTH PULASKI ROAD AND MARKED BY AN IRON PIPE PLACED; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WEST MARGIN OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF SOUTH PULASKI ROAD 114.00 PEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AS SHOWN ON THAT PLAT OF SURVEY MADE BY CHICAGO GUARANTEE SURVEY COMPANY, ROBERT J. HANNON, ILLINOIS REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, FOR CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AND EESCO, INC., DATED JULY 30, 1986, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

(THE FOREGOING DESCRIPTION IS BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING DEFINITIONS)

SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE 'A PRIVATE STREET. IS DEFINED AS A STRIP OF LAND 66 FEET IN WIDTH, LYING IN LOT 'E" OF THE SUBDIVISION RECORDED IN BOOK 59 OF PLATS. PAGE 32 AS DOCUMENT 1924571, BEING 33 FEET ON EAST SIDE OF THE CENTER LINE, THEREOF, WHICH LINE IS PARALLEL TO AND 583 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SO ITH PULASKI ROAD AND EXTENDS FROM THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 40TH STREET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF THE LAND CONVEYED BY THE CHICAGO RIVER AND INDIANA RAILROAD COMPANY TO THE CRAWFORD REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 17307420.

WEST 40TH STREET (A PRIVATE STREET) IS DEFINED AS A STRIP OF LAND
66 FRET IN WIDTH LYING IN LOT "A" AND IN LOT "B" OF THE SUBDIVISION
RECORDED IN BOOK 59 OF PLATS, PAGE 32 AS DOCUMENT 1924571 EXTENDING
BASTERLY FROM A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 655.93 FEET EAST OF AND
PARALLEL TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3, SAID
PARALLEL LINE BEING THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH KILDARE BOULEVARD, TO
ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH PULASKI ROAD. THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID STRIP IS A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 1,086 FEET NORTH
OF THE NORTH LINE OF RE-ESTABLISHED DISTRICT BOULEVARD, THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID STRIP OF LAND IS A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 66 FRET SOUTH
OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID STRIP OF LAND. THE NORTH AND SOUTH

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

FILE NUMBER: 97-0050

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3 IS HEREIN DEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, MEASURED 2,648.14 FRET WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, AND MEASURED 2,642.84 FEET EAST FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, MEASURED 2,669.37 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, AND MEASURED 2,668.04 FEET EAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3. THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, IS DEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION MEASURED 2,597.19 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, AND MEASURED 2,869.84 FEET MORTH FROM THE SOUTHFAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, MEASURED 2,598.77 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3 AND MEASURED 2,861.19 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTHWEST COPMER OF SAID SECTION 3, THE NORTH LINE OF RE-ESTABLISHED DISTRICT BOULEVARD (A PRIVATE STREET: AND SAID MORTH LINE EXTENDED, IS DEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, MEASURED 465.16 FEET NORTH OF THE RAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3 TO A POINT ON THE MORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3, MEASURED 454.08 FEET NORTH OF SAID EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE. THE SOUTH LINE OF RE-ESTABLISHED DISTRICT BOULEVARD IS 90 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF RE-ESTABLISHED DISTRICT BOULEVARD.

PARCEL 2:

A CONTRACT A CONTRACT

and the second

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, UPON AND ACROSS THE PRIVATE STREETS KNOWN AS SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE AND WEST 40TH STREET, FOR PURPOSES OF PASSAGE TO A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, AS DEFINED IN TRUSTEE'S DEED TO STANDARD BRANDS INCORPORATED, A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, DATED APRIL 6, 1965 AND RECORDED APRIL 8, 1965 AS DOCUMENT 19429737, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 19-03-201-037

address: 3930 South Karlov, Chicago, Ill.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

CERTURICATE OF AUTEOMYTICITY

END

	END
200	
	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MICROPHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES ARING ON THIS ROLL OF MICROPILE:
	NG WITH: 9 4 1334671
<u></u>	
ARR	ACCURATE REPRODUCTIONS OF THE RECORDS OF:
115/12	
	WERE MICROFILMED IN THE REGULAR CHIRSE OF BUSINESS
DOM	CITALIN TO ESTABLICATION
	women that I valuable allow and are allowed an
SYS	TEMS UTILIZATION RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SUCH SERVATION OF SUCH RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SUCH POPULES IN PROTECTED LOCATIONS.
SYS PRE MIC	TEMS UTILIZATION RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SOCI SERVATION OF SUCH RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SOCI ROFILMS IN PROTECTED LOCATIONS. TO PURTHER CERTIFIED THAT THE PHOTOGRAPHIC, ISCUESSES
SYS PRE MIC IT USE	SERVATION OF SUCH RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SUCH ROFILMS IN PROTECTED LOCATIONS. IS FURTHER CERTIFIED THAT THE PHOTOGRAPHIC, ISCUESSED TO FOR MICROFILMING OF THE ABOVE RECORDS WERE DOMESTICSHED IN A MANNER AND ON MICROFILM WHICH MEETS THE
SYS PRE MIC IT USE	FEMS UTILIZATION RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SOCI SERVATION OF SUCH RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SOCI ROFILMS IN PROTECTED LOCATIONS. TO PURTHER CERTIFIED THAT THE PROTOGRAPHIC, 180 CESSE
SYS PRE MIC IT USE	SERVATION OF SUCH RECORDS THROUGH THE STORAGE OF SOCI ROFILMS IN PROTECTED LOCATIONS. IS FURTHER CERTIFIED THAT THE PROTOGRAPHIC, ISCUESSED FOR MICROFILMING OF THE ABOVE RECORDS WERE

Property of Coot County Clert's Office